

Part No:	Description
932	Balls, 7/26" dia. (pack of 25)
1032	Washer, copper
3242	Balls, 7/32" dia. for thrust (set of 38)
4090	Spring on spindle
7733	Washer for plug, fibre
7979	Rivet for brake lining, aluminium
11222	Pivot pin roller
12252	Ball race/rear main 4206PN
12503	Washer, 5/8" plain
12524	Ball bearing - mainshaft
12575	Key - crankshaft & kickstart
12986	Washers
12987	Nut, 3/16" Whitworth
15484/5	Knee grip rubber - Mk (pair)
16369	Spring, worm sleeve pawl
17318	Bearing 6206, 80/90 Plus
18090	Nut, 1/4" BSF, thin
18098	Nut, 5/16" BSF, thin
18103	Nut, 1/4" BSF
18114	Nut, 1/2" BSF, thin
18135	Nut, 1/2" BSF
18150	Nut, 3/8" BSF
18163	Nut, 5/8" BSW, Mk crank gear
18425	Bolt, 5/16" BSF x 1 1/2" for clip
18515	Washer, split, 5/16"
19017	Key for flywheel
19150	Screw, 1/4" BSF, c/sk.
19163	Washers
19192	Nut, 3/8" BSF, slotted, stainless
19304	Ball bearing LH, final drive 6205
19374	Screw, 1/4" BSF x 5/8" c/sk. stainless
19456	Nut, 7/16" BSF
19492	Balls, 5/16" (17 per set) bottom cups Mk 1
19688	Washer, 1/4" split
19690	Nut, 3/8" BSF (see also 18150)
19693	Washer, 3/8" plain
19710	Bolt, 1/4" BSF x 5/8" (1/2")
19724	Bolt, 1/4" BSF x 3/4" long
19738	Bearing, r/wheel (Mk & Early Dragonfly)
19741	Washer, 1/2" split
19753	Bolt, 5/16" BSF x 1" long
19760	Bolt, 1/4" BSF x 1" long

19765	Bolt, 5/16" BSF x 5/8" long
19773	Washer, 5/16" plain
19786	Washer, 1/2" plain
20088	Washer
20181	Bolt, 5/16" BSF x 7/8" long
20332	Bolt, 3/8" BSF x 2 ³ / ₄ " long
20470	Screw, 1/4" BSF x 3/4" long, round head
20476	Screw, 2BA
20539	Bush - small end
20556	Rocker, R/H inlet / L/H exhaust
20557	Rocker, L/H inlet / R/H exhaust (used)
20565	Joint, rocker cover, Mk 1
20572	Valve guides, Mk 1
20573	Collet, valve spring (pair)
20638	Lock washer, crankshaft nut
20642	Bush - flywheel half
20653	Set screw
20662	Dowel, drilled, for locating crankcases
20781	Nut, 5/16" BSF, slotted
20790	Set screw, 3/8" BSF x 5/8" long
20795	Washer, plain
20814	Bolt, 1/2" BSF x 1.1/2" long
20825	Bolt, 1/4" BSF x 1" long
20893	Brass connector, Vokes external
20895	Washer for plug
21021	Washer for cap, fibre
21035	Drain plug, 1/4" Gas thread - sump
21076	Key
21233	Washer for screw, fibre
21274	Bolt, 5/16"BSF hex head x 1.7/8" long
21314	Screws
21423	Ball bearing, front wheel
21490	Screw, rocker cover
21563	Shim, cylinder barrel
21579	Spring, connecting retaining plate to spigot
21639	Circlip
21660	Pin, cotter, nut & washer
21730	Nut, 1/2" BSF slotted
21822	Washer, 7/16" plain
21909	Screw, hex, 1/4" BSF x 3/4" long
22136	Key for spindle
22385	Nut, 7/8" x 20 tpi
22386	Washer, 7/8"

22387	Key
22388	Seal, felt
22409	Pawl
22434	Pawl pin
22442	Bush in cover
22444	Spring, centralising
22445	End pad, for spring
22446	Plate, retaining spring
22487	Stud for cover
22639	Bolt, 5/16" BSF x 3/4" special, clutch operating arm
22691	Nut, 5/8" BSF
22851	Seal, felt, for pedal
23059	Bolt, 1/4" BSF x 1.3/8", in link
23065	Bolt, attachment 1/4" BSF x 2.5/8" long
23067	Bolt, fixing tank 1/4" x 3.1/8" long
23068	Bolt, 5/16" BSF hex x 1 1/4" long
23069	Bolt, 5/16" BSF x 1.3/8" long
23071	Bolt, 5/16" BSF x 1.5/8" long
23072	Bolt, 5/16" BSF x 2" long
23075	Bolt, saddle, front 5/16" x 2.11/16" long
23206	Bolt, 1/4" Whitworth
23558	Washer, fibre, for plug
23591	Screw, indicator, round head 1/4" BSF x 3/8" long
23639	Bolt, connecting cam to arm
24236	Set screw, 1/4" BSF
24465	Screw, c/sk. 3/16" Whitworth x 1/2" long
25769	Lock washer for ring
25771	Bush, bevel pinion, 24T
25830	Friction disc - lining
25833	Washer, tab, outer plate
25838	Clutch spring, outer
25848	End cover
25849	Joint washer, oil pump
25850	Joint washer, cover to pump
25853	Vane
25877	Oil spinner
25914	Rivet, securing boss
25967	Retaining plate, Plus pattern
25968	Joint washer for cover
25976 & 29596	Bevel pinion 14T, per pair
25980	Pinion, layshaft, 31T
25983	Pinion, bottom gear, 46T, Comp / Mk 3 S
25985	Retaining plate for bearings, gearbox

26036	Joint, gear change
26042	Bush
26043	Retaining plate
26051	Oil thrower
26054	Push rod, Mk 1
26089	Valve spring, inner, Mk / Dragonfly
26096	Stud, crankcase halves - top
26097	Stud, crankcase halves - middle
26098	Stud, crankcase halves - bottom
26394	Lock washer
26396	Nut
26875	Driven plate
26877	Joint, crankcase halves - top
26944	Oil filler cap
27004	Bolt, brake drum
27443	20T kickstart pinion
27449	Pin in bush, for spring
27450	Return spring, kickstart (see also 34230)
27461	Collar, for spring
27483	Sleeve on sprocket
27485	Carburettor joint washer
27558	Bolt, for brake pedal
27605	Bearing tube for stand
27612	Return spring, stand
27692	Stud, ¼" BSF
27711	Stud in silencer for clip
27712	Stud for cylinder
27798	Washer, locating, crankshaft end
27802	Pinion, 34T mainshaft, low gear
27803	Pinion, 24T sliding, mainshaft
27812	Tappet
27813	Screw, tappet adjusting
27814	Idler spindle, timing
27822	Distance piece for stud
27823	Strap for idler/cam drive (two types)
27832	Bevel pinion, 24T
27833	Bevel pinion, layshaft
27834	Pinion, sliding, mainshaft 28T
27837	Mainshaft, Mk 1
27839	Retaining plate for sleeve bearing outer
27842	Gearbox selector fork (rebuilt)
27844	Layshaft (modified Dragonfly to suit Mk)
27846	Plug in sleeve pinion

28148	Clutch cam
28149	Plate retaining clutch thrust ring
28162	Spring
28302	Nut, 7/16" BSF, slotted
28371	Gearbox bearing, layshaft 6203
28512	Rubber buffer for tank
28777	Grease retaining plate, bottom
28785	Dome nut, securing plate to column
29135	Collar, valve spring, inlet/exhaust, Mk 1
29136	Head gasket, Mk 1, copper
29162	Oil seal in spigot
29233	Bush, clutch driving pins
29237	Driving stud connecting pressure to outer plates
29288	Joint, mag/dyno to crankcase, cork
29308	Pawl
29309	Spring separating pawls
29310	Pawl mounting plate
29312	Ratchet
29462	Lock washer, 7/16"
29463	Tab washer
29529	Circlip, oil pump
29547	Rear suspension covers
29548	Silent Block bushes (Jaguar)
29556	Bush for pivot, L/H
29597	Hollow shaft, gearbox
29600	Nut, 7/8" x 20 tpi BSCY
29602	Rubber for pedal - gearchange
29604	Stop pin
29606	Pivot pin R/H - short
29608	Closure plate for pivot pin, domed
29611	Spindle, selector fork, Mk 1
29614	Screw, lock, for 25991
29616	Kickstart lever
29617	Knockout pin
29706	Trunnion for strap
29711	Allen screw, gearbox to crankcase, long
29757	Joint, timing cover to crankcase
29761	Torsion bar anchor bracket (used)
29763	Washer
29773	Shim, 0.0148", ball race / bridge plate
29777	Crankshaft gear, Mk 1
29786	Stud, 1/4" BSF, for bridge clamp
29833	Glass for licence holder

29834	Rubber ring
29852	Mills pin
29875	Rebound rubbers, Mk 1 rear fork
29910	Bolt, 1/4" BSF x 1/2" long
29918	Dowel pin
29976	Adjuster arm for cam
29979	Bolt, engine mount
29994	Front brake adjuster
30032	Twistgrip control for 30645, Mk 1
30094	Spanner, flat, 2BA, tappet & jet
30095	Spanner, combination, Mk Series
30110	Spanner, open end, 3/16" & 1/8" Whitworth
30113	Box spanner
30116	Allen key, 1/4"
30303	Stud, rocker bearing
30348	Seal
30372	Rubber for kickstart
30600	Allen screw, gearbox cover
30601	Allen key, 5/16"
30677	Bracket for speedo
30784	Valve inlet/exhaust, two types, Mk 1 only
30887	Oil pump bodies
30888	Pump spindle
31000	Nut for spindle - use 37632
31080	Reaction link
31100	Eye bolt, 7/16" for reaction link
31102	Front fork connecting link
31138	End bush for reaction link
31153	Bush for fork eye bolt
31167	Front fork slider
31168	Spindle, screwed disc valve
31170	Pin, steel, front fork
31184	Bush in anchor plate
31186	Brake linings, inc. rivets (pair)
31207	Washer, tab - camshaft
31244	Bush in inner lever
31250	Top bridge plate, Mk 1 & Mk 3, see 33774
31267	Return spring, shoe
31303	Hollow spindle, front wheel
31356	Washer, C & A for cap
31372	Facing plate, shell bearing, Mk / early Dragonfly
31373	Shell bearing
31374	Nut, bearing, L/H

31375	Washer, distance
31378	Washer, felt, in anchor plate
31400	Footrest rubber
31449	Anchor pin - brake shoe
31459	Washer
31463	Rear wheel spindle
31488	Inner lever, splined
31491	Spindle, splined, for link
31514	Oil seal, rubber
31541	Bush
31543	Oil seal, rubber, in cover
31552	Distance piece, speedo drive, Dragonfly
31553	Spacing collar, speedo drive
31700	Stud, cylinder head, Mk 1 only
32256	Front fork spring
32420	Spring - shock absorber
32426	Spacer
32429	Bush for pivot, R/H
32430	Washer, distance, 0.185" rear fork, std
32432	Washer, distance, 0.212" rear fork
32498	Tube spacer
32779	Bolt, front, securing drum to hub
33031	Footrest hanger, L/H
33088	Return spring for pedal
33149	Joint, crankcase halves - bottom
33671	Operating lever for cam
33672	Sleeve, dowel for stud 3/8" x 3/8"
33675	Selector spring
33676	Support plate, short, gearbox, early Mk
33678	Stud in anchor plate - British Hub
33693	Stud holding rocker bearing
33701	Clip support silencer, R/H (waffle box)
33704	Pivot pin, L/H - long
33710	Kickstart stop pin
33713	Bush, gear locating plunger
33714	Plunger, gear locating
33715	Spring for plunger
33716	Allen screw - short
33733	Washer, fibre, under tank buffer
33736	Distance piece
33737	Washer - spacing
33749	Selector spring support
33760	Washer for bush - oil, slotted

33761	Bush on mainshaft for 34T pinion
33772/1	Shim, 0.064" cone/bridge
33774	Top bridge plate
33782	Rubber seal – elbow/carb.
33783	Splined sleeve
33784	Sprocket, 19T (see 36198 for 18T)
33785	Shock absorber driving cam (new)
34148	Distance piece
34151	Spindle for idlers
34152	Strap for idlers
34153	Stud for strap
34156	Stud clamping crankcase, top
34157	Stud clamping crankcase, middle
34158	Stud clamping crankcase, bottom
34160	Joint, crankcase halves, top
34161	Joint, crankcase halves, bottom
34162	Plug, 5/16" Whitworth
34163	Washer, drain plug
34164	Stud for cylinder, top
34165	Stud for cylinder, middle
34170	Oil seal, distributor
34172	Bush, timing half - outer
34173	Camshaft gear, R/H
34174	Camshaft gear, L/H
34176	Timing cover gasket
34177	Allen screws, 1/4" Whitworth
34178	Washer for cap
34181	Joint washer, generator cover
34182	Allen screws, 1/4" Whitworth
34184	Breather plate (+ 34185/6 & rivets)
34185/6	Breather valves (all together, 34184)
34188	Pump spindle
34190	Joint washer, cylinder base
34200	Joint washer, head/barrel
34202	Rocker cover, L/H, off side
34203	Rocker cover, R/H, near side
34204	Joint washer, rocker cover
34208	Clip, exhaust to frame (bare metal)
34211	Unbrako cap screw
34213	Washer for cover – aux. drive
34214	Stud, carburettor fixing
34217	Bevel gear
34218	Washer for auxiliary shaft

34219	Kick start gear
34223	Layshaft, Dragonfly
34224	Kickstart ratchet
34226	Bush for ratchet
34227	Kickstart pinion spring, Dragonfly
34231	Stop pin
34233	Hollow shaft
34234	Housing, final drive
34246	Cam idler, Mk & Dragonfly
34248/9	Sleeve, oilway
34251	Driving pinion
34252	Taper pin
34257	Timing clamp, distributor
34258	Grommet, LT lead
34259	Grommet, HT lead
34287	Distance piece, near side
34296	Silent Block bush, rear
34311	Knob for toolbox
34340	Coil support rubber
34346	Nut for spindle
34348	Washer for cam
34354	Bolt for pedal
34356	Mudguard stay
34364	Induction pipe, L/H, stainless
34365	Induction pipe, R/H, stainless
34368	Gasket for gland
34369	Gasket for gland
34370	Seal, gearbox gland
34371	Seal, cylinder head gland, high temp.
34383	Handlebar bracket, non-standard design
34397	Speedo cable, Dragonfly, 60"
34402	Carburettor gasket
34426	Grease retaining plate, top
34427	Cup in head lug, Dragonfly
34430	Sleeve nut, split
34445	Key for switch (pair)
34462	Spring clip, goes with 34463
34474	Grommet - Dragonfly toolbox/mudguard
34476	Spring, stand, off side
34477	Spring, stand, near side
34478	Sleeve in housing for felt seal
34481	Bolt, 7/16" x 1.1/4" long
34482	Grease nipple

34484	Bolt, pump peg
34487	Washer, 5/8", shakeproof
34489	Clip for cable
34490	Nut, domed
34491	Washer, bevelled
34535	Shoulder bolt 5/16", front stand
34541	Rocker, R/H inlet / L/H exhaust
34545	Tappet guide
34546	Tappet
34548	Adjuster screw
34549	Knee grip, rubber, black, (pair + 34550)
34549	Knee grip, rubber, green, (pair + 34550)
34555	Large plastic ring, speedo/nacelle
34563	Pillion footrest rubber, Dragonfly
34563	Footrest rubber
34566	Spanner, double-ended box, 9/16" & 3/4" Whitworth
34580	Pedal adjuster
34588	Stud for cover
34592	Circlip
34593	Cable clip - toolbox
34714	Pin, (fulcrum) British Hub
34720	Bush, front, British Hub
34737	Bearing, front wheel, British Hub
34754	Nut, rear spindle, British Hub
34755	Nut, plain, rear wheel, British Hub
34762	Collared nut, rear spindle, British Hub
34764	Nut
34794	Screw, set, 1/4" BSF x 1 1/4"
34827	Washer, tab
35485	Sleeve, pinion, 21T
35492	Camshaft, L/H, std
35495	Pinion, L/H, 32T
35496	Pinion, R/H, 32T
35499	Camshaft, R/H, (with pump drive) – std.
35500	Screw, 5/16" BSF, hex head x1 1/4", drilled
35501	Strap under tank
35515	Bracket for speedo
35525	Pivot pin in spigot
35529	Cap for chain adjuster
35532	Cylinder barrel
35536	Valve, inlet & exhaust
35537	Valve guide
35538	Cup for valve springs

35540	Joint for rocker cover
35545	Washer, adj. gearbox support
35548	Washer, felt, kickstart
35549	Clutch spring, inner
35751	Rubber sleeve for head lug
36148	Shim, between disc & plate
36145	Shim, brass, 0.018"
36151	Valve spring, outer
36152	Collar for valve spring
36153	Piston ring, stepped – std.
36155	Ratchet
36157	Collar on spindle
36158	Pin in collar
36162	Neutral indicator button, Mk 3 S / 4 / 4 S / 5
36164	Spring clip, centre stand + 36165
36167	Seal, felt
36168	Washer for felt seal
36198	Sprocket, 18T - alternative
36202	Exhaust heat shield
36216	Push rod
36222	Screw, 5/16" BSF, round head, exhaust shield
36248	Crankshaft pinion, mag drive, 16T
36251	Pinion, L/H
36253	Bush on mainshaft
36296	Joint washer, head/barrel
37376	Stepped spacer
37500	Seating washer for seal
37521	Roller, sleeve pinion, 1/4 x 12
37561	Pivot bolt, R/H, mudguard link
37640	Collets (for early Plus)
37645	Shim, 1/8", for spindle
37658	Sprocket, final drive, 16T, 5/8", Dragonfly, 80/90 Plus
37659	Sprocket, gearbox, 17T, 5/8", 80/90 Plus
37705	Sleeve, damper base nut
37707	Fork anchor plate, top
37709	Spring star
37738	Wheel nut & washer
37740	Distance piece, adjustable, off side
37751	Main bush, front, 80/90 Plus
37807	Grease nipple
37808	Grease nipple extension, fine thread
37869	Rubber stop (sleeve) 90 Plus
37936	Oil thrower

37952	Front wheel spindle, Mk
37963	Clip, exhaust to frame
37966	Centre stand, narrow
37966	Centre stand, wide
38020	Grease nipple extension, coarse thread
38034	Eye bolt, 5/8" for reaction link
38036	Lubrication plaque & rivets
38081	Bracket, mudguard stay, R/H inner
38082	Bracket, mudguard stay, L/H inner
38101	Cup in head lug, bottom
38133	Washer, 0.156" for bush, outer
38151	Stud, cylinder head to cylinder
38171	Plug, 1", camshaft bore - flywheel half
38172	Plug, 1.1/16", camshaft bore - flywheel half
38173	Plug, 1.1/8", camshaft bore - flywheel half
38174	Plug, 1.3/16", camshaft bore - flywheel half
38175	Plug, camshaft bore, flywheel half
38192	Mudguard stay, front, L/H for SA2817
38196	Link, L/H, plain
38203	Shim, anchor plate, hollow spindle
38206	Stop collar, twistgrip 30032
38211	Ferrule, twistgrip 30032, large
38211	Ferrule, twistgrip 30032, small
38213	Cap, dome, for plug
38215	Washer, for spring under cap
38294	Washer, rubber, rear alloy
38282	Head bolts, 80/90 Plus
38294	Bush, rubber, alloy tanks
50224	Spring
50225	Wing nut
50229	Filter element (set with 50228 & 50232)
50235	Washer, viton
53395	Speedo cable, 56", Mk
110730	Magneto points bolt
189210	Bearing, commutator end, dynamo
200188	Dynamo winding, Lucas
189294	Bearing for armature N3048
189307	Bearing for dynamo, drive end
200231	Bush, commutator end, dynamo
200290	Brush set for dynamo, short (pair)
200569	Sleeve nut, dynamo, front
220197	Brush springs
351551	Lucas switch centres

351575	Lucas switch centre springs
451323	Brush & spring (screw cap only)
460076	Magneto spanner, Mk, Lucas
460130	Spring clip, end cap
463154	Oil seal, armature
470537	Carbon brush & spring, contact breaker
470608	Lucas points screw
4-062	Union nut for mixing chamber
SA 779	Idler gear cam drive, use 34246
SA 783	Centre piece, oil filter
SA 785	Use SA 2581/SA 2812/SA 2813 as appropriate
SA 793	Auxiliary shaft
SA 1232	Generator cover
SA 1467/1444	Rear brake cable, Mk 3
SA 1475	Clutch cable, complete, Mk
SA 1481	Brake cable, front, Mk
SA 1496	Cam, operating brake shoes
SA 1515	Bottom cap for fork member
SA 1531	Advance/retard cable (magneto timing)
SA 1543	Slotted adaptor for clutch cable
SA 1551	Tappet blocks
SA 1554	Oil pump bodies (used)
SA 1650	Brake cable, rear, Mk type, early Dragonfly
SA 1654	Brake cable, front, Mk type, early Dragonfly
SA 1655	Clutch cable, Dragonfly
SA 1656	Throttle cable, Dragonfly
SA 1657	Choke cable, Dragonfly
SA 1671	Pushrod
SA 2402	Worm sleeve & pawl
SA 2417	Oil seal, rear wheel (uses felt seal 33739)
SA 2437	Clutch bases with rollers (used)
SA 2526	Mainshaft with bush
SA 2581	Piston, complete, std. bore
SA 2593	Rear brake pedal
SA 2598	Brake cable, rear, 20 ³ / ₄ ", Mk
SA 2762	Selector quadrant & spindle
SA 2805s	Crash bars, Mk, L/H, stainless
SA 2806s	Crash bars, Mk, R/H, stainless
SA 2808	Dust cover, front hub spindle
SA 2812	Piston, complete, 0.020 oversize
SA 2813	Piston, complete, 0.040 oversize
SA 2818	Sleeve for spindle/washer
SA 2946	Filter assembly, (used)

Z229A

Vane spring, Mk - 1 off, Dragonfly - 2 off